TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD
Form 6-K
March 13, 2008

FORM 6-K

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a 16 or 15d 16 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of March 2008

Commission File Number ______0-16174

__1__

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Limited				
(Translation of registrant's name into English)				
5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190				
Petach Tikva 49131 Israel				
(Address of principal executive offices)				
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F				
Form 20-F Form 40-F				
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule				
101(b)(1):				
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):				
Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the registrant is also hereby				
furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934				
Yes NoX				
If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g(3)-2(b):				
82				

Edgar Filing: TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD - Form 6-K	
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Web Site: www.tevapharm.com	
Teva i narmaceuteai industries Eta. Web Site. <u>www.tevapnarm.com</u>	
For Immediate Ro	alaaca
For immediate K	ricase
Teva Provides update on Glatiramer Acetate 40mg for Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS)	
GA 40 mg was safe and well tolerated in ALS patients; however, study did not meet primary end poin	.+
GA 40 mg was safe and wen tolerated in ALS patients, nowever, study did not meet primary end point	ı
Jerusalem, Israel, March 13, 2008 - Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. (NASDAQ: TEVA) today announced results from the global phase II GoALS trial. The study was designed to assess the safety, tolerability and efficace	
glatiramer acetate (GA) 40 mg, given once daily as a subcutaneous injection, in reducing disease-related function	
deterioration in Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS) patients. Results show that GA 40mg was safe and well-tolerated in ALS patients; however, the study's primary and secondary endpoints were not met.	
"Despite our hopes and desires, similar to other drug candidates for the treatment of ALS, GA 40 mg did not probeneficial for ALS patients but was shown to be safe and well tolerated," said Professor Vincent Meininger from	

Hopital de la Salpetriere, Paris, France, and principal investigator of the study, "The academic community caring for ALS patients, is very pleased with Teva's commitment to continue developing innovative treatment options such as Talampanel for such a devastating disease".

About the study

The multinational, multicenter, randomized, double-blind, placebo-controlled, parallel-group, Phase II study was conducted in 13 centers located in Israel, Belgium, France, Germany, Italy and the United Kingdom and included 366 patients with ALS. Patients received either GA 40 mg or placebo as a subcutaneous injection and continued treatment for 52 weeks. The primary outcome measure was change in ALS ALSFRS-R score. The secondary outcome measure was increased survival. The study results show that GA 40mg is not effective in the treatment of ALS; however, the drug was safe and very well tolerated.

About Glatiramer Acetate

Glatiramer acetate is indicated for the reduction of the frequency of relapses in relapsing-remitting multiple sclerosis (RRMS).

About Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS)

ALS, also known as "Lou Gehrig's disease", is a degenerative motor neuron disease that leads to paralysis and ultimately, to death, usually within 3-5 years from disease onset. The cause of death is most often due to respiratory failure. Progressive symptoms of the disease include muscle weakness in limbs, muscle twitching (fasciculation) and cramping, speech impediments, difficulty swallowing and respiratory impairment. Over 10,000 people in the U.S. and Europe are diagnosed with ALS each year. It is estimated that at least 50,000 people worldwide have the disease at any given time.

About Teva

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd., headquartered in Israel, is among the top 20 pharmaceutical companies in the world and is the world's leading generic pharmaceutical company. The Company develops, manufactures and markets generic and innovative human pharmaceuticals and active pharmaceutical ingredients, as well as animal health pharmaceutical products. Over 80 percent of Teva's sales are in North America and Europe.

Safe Harbor Statement under the U. S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995:

This release contains forward-looking statements, which express the current beliefs and expectations of management. Such statements are based on management's current beliefs and expectations and involve a number of known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause Teva's future results, performance or achievements to differ significantly from the results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Important factors that could cause or contribute to such differences include risks relating to: Teva's ability to rapidly integrate CoGenesys' operations with its own operations, the diversion of management time on merger-related issues, and Teva and CoGenesys' ability to successfully develop and commercialize biopharmaceutical products, Teva's ability to accurately predict future market conditions, potential liability for sales of generic products prior to a final resolution of outstanding patent litigation, including that relating to the generic versions of Allegra®, Neurontin®, Lotrel® Famvir®, and Protonix®, Teva's ability to successfully develop and commercialize additional pharmaceutical products, the introduction of competing generic equivalents, the extent to which Teva may obtain U.S. market exclusivity for certain of its new generic products and regulatory changes that may prevent Teva from utilizing exclusivity periods, competition from brand-name companies that are under increased pressure to counter generic products, or competitors that seek to delay the introduction of generic products, the impact of consolidation of our distributors and customers, the effects of competition on our innovative products, especially Copaxone® sales, the impact of pharmaceutical industry regulation and pending legislation that could affect the pharmaceutical industry, the difficulty of predicting U.S. Food and Drug Administration, European Medicines Agency and other regulatory authority approvals, the regulatory environment and changes in the health policies and structures of various countries, our ability to achieve expected results though our innovative R&D efforts, Teva's ability to successfully identify, consummate and integrate acquisitions, potential exposure to product liability claims to the extent not covered by insurance, dependence on the effectiveness of our patents and other protections for innovative products, significant operations worldwide that may be adversely affected by terrorism, political or economical instability or major hostilities, supply interruptions or delays that could result from the complex manufacturing of our products and our global supply chain, environmental risks, fluctuations in currency, exchange and interest rates, and other factors that are discussed in Teva's Annual Report on Form 20-F and its other filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date on which they are made and the Company undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. Web Site: www.tevapharm.com

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Registrant)

By: /s/ Dan Suesskind

Name: Dan Suesskind

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: March 13, 2008

__3__ bsp; Franklin Templeton Portfolio Advisors, Inc. [3]: 8,345 (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote 0 (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of Franklin Resources, Inc.: 0 Charles B. Johnson: 0 Rupert H. Johnson, 0 Jr.: Franklin Templeton Investment Management 4,617,300 Limited: Templeton Investment Counsel,

3,388,295

LLC:

Templeton Asset Management Ltd.: 528,170

Franklin Templeton Portfolio Advisors, Inc.: 8,345

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

0

CUSIP NO. 827084864
Page 8 of 13

13G

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof

the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five

percent of the class of securities, check the following [X].

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

The clients of the Investment Management Subsidiaries, including investment

companies registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940 and other

managed accounts, have the right to receive or power to direct the receipt of

dividends from, and the proceeds from the sale of, the securities reported

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the $\,$

Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company

See Attached Exhibit C

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

Not Applicable

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not Applicable

CUSIP NO. 827084864

13G

Page 9 of 13

Item 10. Certification

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the

securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of

business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the $\ensuremath{\mathsf{E}}$

effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and

were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any

transaction having that purpose or effect.

Exhibits

Exhibit A Joint Filing Agreement

Exhibit B Limited Powers of Attorney for Section 13 Reporting Obligations

Exhibit C Item 7 Identification and Classification of Subsidiaries

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that
the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct
Dated: February 4, 2014
Franklin Resources, Inc.
By: /s/LORI ANN WEBER
Lori Ann Weber
Assistant Secretary of Franklin Resources, Inc.
Charles B. Johnson
Rupert H. Johnson, Jr.

By: /s/ROBERT C. ROSSELOT

Robert C. Rosselot

Attorney in Fact for Charles B. Johnson pursuant to Power of Attorney attached to this Schedule 13G

Attorney in Fact for Rupert H. Johnson, Jr. pursuant to Power of Attorney attached to this Schedule 13G

Page	CUSIP NO. 827084864 10 of 13	13G
	EXHIBIT A	
	JOINT FILING AGREEMENT	
1934	In accordance with Rule 13d 1(k) under, as amended,	the Securities Exchange Act of
atta	the undersigned hereby agree to the josched	int filing with each other of the
such	statement on Schedule 13G and to all ar	mendments to such statement and that
of t	statement and all amendments to such sthem.	catement are made on behalf of each
Febr	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned havuary 4, 2014.	ve executed this agreement on
	Franklin Resources, Inc.	

By: /s/LORI ANN WEBER

Lori Ann Weber

Assistant Secretary of Franklin Resources, Inc.

Charles B. Johnson

Rupert H. Johnson, Jr.

By: /s/ROBERT C. ROSSELOT

Robert C. Rosselot

Attorney in Fact for Charles B. Johnson pursuant to Power of Attorney attached to this Schedule 13G

Attorney in Fact for Rupert H. Johnson, Jr. pursuant to Power of Attorney attached to this Schedule 13G

CUSIP NO. 827084864

13G

Page 11 of 13

EXHIBIT B

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

FOR

SECTION 13 REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

 $$\operatorname{Know}$$ all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby makes, constitutes

and appoints each of Robert Rosselot and Maria Gray, each acting individually, as the $\$

undersigned's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power and authority as $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) +\left(1\right) +\left$

hereinafter described on behalf of and in the name, place and stead of the undersigned

to:

(1) prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file Schedules 13D and 13G

(including any amendments thereto or any related documentation) with the United States

Securities and Exchange Commission, any national securities exchanges and Franklin

Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Reporting Entity"), as considered

necessary or advisable under Section 13 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the

rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, as amended from time to time (the

"Exchange Act"); and

(2) perform any and all other acts which in the discretion of such attorney in fact are necessary or desirable for and on behalf of the undersigned in

connection with the foregoing.

The undersigned acknowledges that:

(1) this Limited Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, each such

attorney in fact to act in their discretion on information provided to such

attorney in fact without independent verification of such information;

(2) any documents prepared and/or executed by either such attorney in fact on $\$

behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Limited Power of Attorney will be in such

form and will contain such information and disclosure as such attorney in fact, in his

or her discretion, deems necessary or desirable;

- (3) neither the Reporting Entity nor either of such attorneys in fact assumes
- (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the requirements

of the Exchange Act or (ii) any liability of the undersigned for any failure to comply

with such requirements; and

(4) this Limited Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from $\ensuremath{\mathsf{E}}$

responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Exchange}}$

Act, including without limitation the reporting requirements under Section 13 of the

Exchange Act.

The undersigned hereby gives and grants each of the foregoing

attorneys in fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and

thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or appropriate to be done in and about the

foregoing matters as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or

could do if present, hereby ratifying all that each such attorney in fact of, for and

on behalf of the undersigned, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this

Limited Power of Attorney.

This Limited Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until

revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to each such attorney in fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Limited Power of Attorney to be

executed as of this _____ day of _____ , 2007

<u>Johnson</u>	<u>/s/Charles B.</u>
	Signature
<u>Johnson</u>	Charles B.
	Print Name

CUSIP NO. 827084864

13G

Page 12 of 13

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

FOR

SECTION 13 REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby makes,

constitutes and appoints each of Robert Rosselot and Maria Gray, each acting

individually, as the undersigned's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power

and authority as hereinafter described on behalf of and in the name, place and stead

of the undersigned to:

(1) prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file Schedules 13D and 13G

(including any amendments thereto or any related documentation) with the \mbox{United}

States Securities and Exchange Commission, any national securities exchanges and

Franklin Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Reporting Entity"), as

considered necessary or advisable under Section 13 of the Securities Exchange Act of

1934 and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, as amended from time to

time (the "Exchange Act"); and

(2) perform any and all other acts which in the discretion of such attorney in fact are necessary or desirable for and on behalf of the undersigned in

connection with the foregoing.

The undersigned acknowledges that:

(1) this Limited Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, each

such attorney in fact to act in their discretion on information provided to such

attorney in fact without independent verification of such information;

(2) any documents prepared and/or executed by either such attorney in fact

on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Limited Power of Attorney will be in

such form and will contain such information and disclosure as such attorney in fact, $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right) +\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left(1\right) +\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left$

in his or her discretion, deems necessary or desirable;

(3) neither the Reporting Entity nor either of such attorneys in fact

assumes (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the

requirements of the Exchange Act or (ii) any liability of the undersigned for any

failure to comply with such requirements; and

(4) this Limited Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from
responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the Exchange
Act, including without limitation the reporting requirements under Section $13\ \mathrm{of}\ \mathrm{the}$
Exchange Act.
The undersigned hereby gives and grants each of the foregoing
attorneys in fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and
thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or appropriate to be done in and about the
foregoing matters as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or
could do if present, hereby ratifying all that each such attorney in fact of, for and
on behalf of the undersigned, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this
Limited Power of Attorney.
This Limited Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect
until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to each such
attorney in fact.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Limited Power of Attorney to be
executed as of this <u>25th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2007
/s/ Rupert H. Johnson,
<u></u>

Signature

Rupert H. Johnson, Jr.

Print Name

13G

EXHIBIT C

Franklin Templeton Investment Management Limited Item 3
Classification: 3(e)

Templeton Investment Counsel, LLC Item 3
Classification: 3(e)

Templeton Asset Management Ltd. Item 3
Classification: 3(e)

Franklin Templeton Portfolio Advisors, Inc. Item 3
Classification: 3(e)

CUSIP NO. 827084864

Footnotes	to.	Sahad	ماريا	120
FOOIDOIAS:	1()	SCHEO	1111	1.3(7

[1] The title of the securities underlying the American Depository Shares is ordinary shares. The securities covered by this

Schedule 13G may include ordinary shares and American Depository Shares. The CUSIP reported is the CUSIP for the

American Depository Shares.

[2] Includes 7,420,110 Common Shares issuable on conversion of American Depository Shares (as computed

under Rule 13d 3(d)(1)(i)).

[3]

Franklin Templeton Portfolio Advisors, Inc. ("FTPA") may beneficially own these securities pursuant to various separately

managed account investment management arrangements. Under these arrangements, underlying clients may, from time

to time, delegate to FTPA the power to vote such securities, in which case FTPA has sole voting power. To the extent

that the underlying client retains voting power over any securities, FTPA disclaims any power to vote or direct the vote of

such securities.